DETROIT PUBLIC SCHOOLS 1. ContractNo.(1): 16:0247-S
Contract
mﬁ::":ﬂ' °'"°:'::£"““ 2. [TBIRFP No.:_16-0247-S
ng 3, Contract Title:
3011W. Grand Bivd.
Detrolt, M| 48202 School Based Accounting Services
4. Total Contract Amount: $729,760.13 Not-to-
Exceﬂ_NTE)

5, Contract Term:
October 1, 2017 through September 30, 2018
with no renewal option remaining

6.  Suppller Name: Haynes, Maufus & Davis , PLLC
Address: 24100 Southfield Road, Suite 205
City/State/Zip: Southfield, Ml 48075
Contact: AnitaR.Davis Phone: (313)279-5251 Fax: (313) 281-2190

Email:  adavis@hmdplic.com

7. Contract Amendment Description:
History
1. Original Contract amount $344,728.50 NTE Octaber 1, 2015 - September 30, 2016

First Amendment
2. First Amendment: Assign contract from Detroit Public Schools (DPS) to Detroit Public Schools Community District and Extend

contract one year ‘
a. Extend contract term from October 1, 2015 -September 30, 2016 to October 1, 2016 - September 30, 2017

b. Increase contract amount by $320,599.63 making the new contract total $665,328.13

Second Amendment
3. Second Amendment:
a. Amend Section B - Supplier Pricing to add new positions and pricing set forth within attached Exhibit A
b. Amend Section C ~ Scope of Service - Update to include Central Office bank reconciliations
c. Increase contract amount by $64,432.00 making the new contract fotal $729,760.13
For Actio
4.  Third Amendment: -
a. Extend contract term from Oclober 1, 2016 - September 30, 2017 through Oclober 1, 2017 - September 30, 2018

All other contract terms and conditions remain unchanged. Ayl 7
8. Signature of Authorized Supplier Representative: 9. Signature of D tive:
C\MM 2l 'N/o'!-l/.'zﬂlj
Signature Date Nikolai P Vitti, Ed.D., Superintendent Date /
p(\/‘\\ BV‘ m« Jis
Print Name
fhouna e s Dt cchr
Title voJ

Contract #16-0247-S



